GARAPHIA...OE

07-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101404723

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

The state of Debugger and True	PATENTS ONLY
	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Submission Type	Transfer and the second
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # 010557 Frame # 0401	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Simon Fraser Univers	
Name (line 2)	lambia. Ganada
Second Party	Tombia, Canada Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, I	IC is an assignment and the second se
Name (line 2) a corporation of Ca	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	of a domestic
Address (line 1) 170 West Tasman Dri	ve representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose	CA 95134 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
000 DNGUYEN 00000246 4963034	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone I	Number (650) 926-7241
Name Anne	VanBuskirk		
Address (line 1) Weil	, Gotshal & Manges LLP		
Address (line 2) 2882	Sand Hill Rd. Ste. 280		
Address (line 3) Men1	o Park, CA 94025-7022	79.	
Address (line 4) anne	.vanbuskirk@weil.com		
	r the total number of pages of uding any attachments.	the attached conveyan	ce document # 1
• •	ber(s) or Patent Number(s	, L.	Mark if additional numbers attached
	nt Application Number or the Patent Nu	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Patent A	oplication Number(s)	4963034	Patent Number(s)
		4963034	
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic d executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the pate	nt application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	on Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT	application number	PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U	.S. Application Number PCT	РСТ	PCT
	een assigned.		
Number of Prope	Enter the total num	ber of properties invol	ved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40
Method of Pay Deposit Accor		K Deposit Account	
(Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	es can be charged to the acco Account Number:	unt.) # 23 - 0800
	•	ation to charge additional	
Statement and Si	gnature	The state of the s	
To the best of attached cop indicated her		e foregoing information document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
Anne VanBuskirk	(4/13/2000
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Numb	er (650)926-7241
Name Anne	VanBuskirk		
Address (line 1) Weil	, Gotshal & Manges LLP		
Address (line 2) 2882	Sand Hill Rd. Ste. 280		
Address (line 3) Men1	o Park, CA 94025-7022		
Address (tine 4) anne	.vanbuskirk@weil.com	MATERIAL PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY CON	
_	r the total number of pages of tuding any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached
	nt Application Number or the Patent Nu		
Patent A	pplication Number(s)	4963034	atent Number(s)
	·		
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicated executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati			
	application number PCT	PCT	PCT
_	l.S. Application Number PCT een assigned.	PCT	РСТ
Number of Prope	erties	ber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pror	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	· • 40
Method of Pay	- ننده)- Ψ <u>[</u>
Deposit Accor	unt		
(Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#[23-0800
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement and Si	gnature		
attached cop	of my knowledge and belief, the by is a true copy of the original	e foregoing information is tr document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
indicated he	rein.	1,8_	1/- / -
Anne VanBuskirk	<u> </u>	Si	1/31/0000
Name of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	11 11: 49 L				P	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDA		N FORM CO		ĒΤ	
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	PA!	FENTS ON ease record the	ILY attached orio	inal documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission 7			veyance Ty			
New		X	Assignment	Sec	urity Agreeme	ent
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#		License	Cha	nge of Name	
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	U.S. Gov	/ernment	
Corrective Reel # 010				Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F		ncies) Secret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)			al names of conv		
Name (line 1) S	imon Fraser University		(·············	Month Day Year 09/30/99
Name (line 2) B Second Party Name (line 1)	Burnaby, British Colombia, Canada Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty			Mark if addition	al names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	isco Technology, Inc.					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a	Name (line 2) a corporation of California receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 1	Address (line 1) 170 West Tasman Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		CA			95134	
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						,
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (650) 926-7241		
Name	Anne VanBuskirk			
Address (line 1)	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP			
Address (line 2)	2882 Sand Hill Rd. Ste. 280			
Address (line 3)	Menlo Park, CA 94025-7022			
Address (line 4)	anne.vanbuskirk@weil.com			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 1		
• •		Mark if additional numbers attached		
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH not tent Application Number(s)			
Fai	4963034	Patent Number(s)		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a st named executing inventor.	pplication was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
-	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number	РСТ		
only	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	f Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-0800				
	Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes X No		
Statement a	and Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to detect berein			
Anne VanBus	ted herein.	(0/13/2000)		
	e of Person Signing Signature	Date		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of 52.01. 30 1999, by and between Simon Fraser University, a corporation duly continued under the University Act of British Columbia and having an office at Burnaby, B.C. V5A 1S6, Canada ("Simon Fraser") and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 (hereinafter referred to as "Cisco").

WHEREAS, Simon Fraser has entered into an Assignment Agreement with Cisco dated September 30, 1998, pursuant to which Simon Fraser has agreed to assign to Cisco a certain patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1 SIMON FRASER PATENT

"Simon Fraser Patent" shall mean U.S. Patent No. 4,963,034, entitled "Low-delay Vector Backward Predictive Coding of Speech," as well as any reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ARTICLE 2 ASSIGNMENTS

Simon Fraser assigns, transfers and conveys to Cisco all of Simon Fraser's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Simon Fraser Patent, the underlying inventions described therein, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Simon Fraser Patent, including the right to sue for past damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Agreement as of the date first written above.

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By: Kyean Drask	By: alut plan
Name: E. Jean Trask	Name: Robert Barr
Title:Associate_Director, UItO	Title: WORLDWIDE PATENT COUNSEL

SV1:\77633\01\1NWH01!.DOC\35826.0003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: N/A

Serial No: N/A Filed: N/A For: N/A Docket No: N/A Group No: N/A Examiner: N/A

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. A true copy of the recordation document entitled "Patent Assignment Agreement" by and between Simon Fraser University and Cisco Technology, Inc. dated September 30, 1999;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Assignment);
- 3. Check number 2665 in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 4. Return postcard.

FEE DEFICIENCY

- In the event that additional fees are required, the Commissioner is authorized to charge these to deposit account No. 23-0800.
- As no abandonment is intended by any inadvertent nonpayment of fees, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of such fees as from time to time come due, if not paid prior to due date to our Deposit Account No. 23-0800.
- Duplicate copies of this sheet are enclosed for accounting purposes.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL013464342US Date of Deposit: 2/2/2000

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature

Date

SV1:\89069\01\1WQ501!.DOC\35826.0003

Dated: 2/1

Respectfully submitted,

Anne VanBuskirk Reg. No. 43,217

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 2882 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 280

MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 926-6200 Facsimile: (650) 854-3713

Email: anne.vanbuskirk@weil.com

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.
Assignment and Acquisition Information

IS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A COLORED BACKGROUND AND AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK CERTIFICATION SEAL ON THE BACK-HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW SEAL WELL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP URE HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND . BORDER CONTAINS MICROPRINTING \$40.00 OPERATING ACCOUNT 90-3752/1211 oi Z 00/80/90 COMERICA BANK - CALIFORNIA 800 OAK GROVE AVENUE MENLO PARK, CA 94025 7BLI UNIVERSITY DIVISION ~2 сIJ <u>r</u>– **6** . -Ш COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS பா <u>C</u>-~ \Box -4 2882 SAND HILL ROAD · SUITE 280 "00 2B 1 5" MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Forty and 00/100 Dollars

TO THE FOLLOWING

PAY

S.U.S. PATENT NO. 5538290;5575508;5641183;5785353

35826.0003 N/A 6/13/2000 Attorney Docket No.: Title of Invention: Applicant Name: Date mailed: Filing Date:

Express Mail Label Number: ELO 13 46 3109 US

EL013463109US

The following items have been received in the Patent and Trademark Office on the date stamped hereon:

- in the amount of \$_ Check No. 38/5
 - Return Postcard
- Transmittal Letter
- 2 Pages of Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Change of Name)
- Document entitled "Patent Assignment Agreement" by and between Simon Fraser University and Cisco Technology, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: N/A

Serial No: N/A Filed: N/A For: N/A Docket No: N/A Group No: N/A Examiner: N/A

Commissioner of

Commissioner of Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. A true copy of the recordation document entitled "Patent Assignment Agreement" by and between Simon Fraser University and Cisco Technology, Inc. dated September 30, 1999;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Assignment), which corrects a typo on the "Name" section of the "Receiving Party" to "Cisco Technology, Inc."
- 3. Check number 2815 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 4. A true copy of the USPTO Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and accompanying documents originally submitted; and
- 5. Return postcard.

FEE DEFICIENCY

In the event that additional fees are required, the Commissioner is authorized to charge these to deposit account No. 23-0800.

As no abandonment is intended by any inadvertent nonpayment of fees, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of such fees as from time to time come due, if not paid prior to due date to our Deposit Account No. 23-0800.

Dated:

Respectfully submitted,

Anne VanBuskirk Reg. No. 43,217

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 2882 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 280

MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 926-6200 Facsimile: (650) 854-3713

Email: anne.vanbuskirk@weil.com

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>ELD 13 41.310905</u> Date of Deposit: <u>6/13/00</u>

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of

Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

SV1:\97903\01\23JJ01!.DOC\35826.0003

PATENT

REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0913

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In reapplication of: N/A

Serial No: N/A Filed: N/A For: N/A Docket No: N/A Group No: N/A Examiner: N/A

Commissioner of Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. A true copy of the recordation document entitled "Patent Assignment Agreement" by and between Simon Fraser University and Cisco Technology, Inc. dated September 30, 1999;
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Assignment), which corrects a typo on the "Name" section of the "Receiving Party" to "Cisco Technology, Inc."
- 3. Check number 2815 in the amount of \$40,00;
- 4. A true copy of the USPTO Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and accompanying documents originally submitted; and
- 5. Return postcard.

FEE DEFICIENCY

In the event that additional fees are required, the Commissioner is authorized to charge these to deposit account No. 23-0800.

As no abandonment is intended by any inadvertent nonpayment of fees, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of such fees as from time to time come due, if not paid prior to due date to our Deposit Account No. 23-0800.

Dated:

Respectfully submitted,

Anne WanBuskirk Reg. No. 43,217

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 2882 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 280

MENLO PARK, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 926-6200 Facsimile: (650) 854-3713

Email: anne.vanbuskirk@weil.com

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: <u>ELD 13 41.3109 US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>LD 13 40.00</u>

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of

Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature

Date

SVI:\97903\01\23JJ01!.DOC\35826.0003



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 25, 2000

PTAS

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP ANNE VANBUSKIRK 2882 SAND HILL RD. STE. 280 MENLO PARK, CA 94025-7022



MAI = 4 2000

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WELL, GOISHAL & MANGES LLP NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/03/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010557/0401

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY

DOC DATE: 09/30/1999

ASSIGNEE:

CISCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

SERIAL NUMBER: 07360023 PATENT NUMBER: 4963034 FILING DATE: 06/01/1989 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1990

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/13/2000